

Michelle Daly

request-379257-1c0ae1e2@whatdotheyknow.com

Adults' Health and Care 3rd Floor, Elizabeth II Court West Sussex Street Winchester Hampshire SO23 8UQ

Telephone 01962 832129 Fax 01962 834500 www.hants.gov.uk

Enquiries to

FOI Coordinator

My reference

Your reference

FOI 11725

Direct Line 01962 832129

E-mail

adultservices.complaints@hants.gov.uk

3rd February 2017 Date

Dear Ms Daly

Re: Your Freedom of Information Act Request

With reference to your recent Freedom of Information request, received on 29th December, 2016, in which you sought the following information.

Q1. The total number of applications received each year by your local assistance scheme since April 2013.

Hampshire County Council does not use this process in order to commission residential care for adults who have a learning disability.

Q2. The total number of successful applications who have received support each year from your local assistance scheme since April 2013. N/A

- Q3. Annual budget and annual spend for the local welfare scheme since April 2013. N/A
- Q4. Where your local assistance scheme has multiple strands (e.g. community crisis loans and community support grants) could you also provide the information requested above in 1, 2 and 3 for each strand.

N/A

Yours sincerely

Adult Services Departmental FOI Co-ordinator

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of receiving your response, and should be addressed to Head of Information Compliance, Corporate Services, The Castle, Winchester, SO23 8UJ or emailed to foi@hants.gov.uk.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner at the following address, Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.